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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
N/S Schaadt’s Road, 2500° N of the ¢/l

Harewood Road *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(6801 Schaadt’s Road)

15™ Election District *  QF BALTIMORE COUNTY
5™ Councilmanic District

*  (Case No. 00-385-A
James R. Gernhart, Jr., et ux
Petitioners

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for
Administrative Varnance filed by the owners of the subject property, James R. Gembhart, Jr., and
his wife, Christine W. Gemhart. The Petitioners seek relief from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an accessory structure {16’ x 10’ shed) to be
located in the side yard in lieu of the required rear yard. The subject property and relief sought
are more particularly described on the site plan submitted which was accepted and marked into
evidence as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127
(b)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property having been posted and there being no
requests for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation

contained within the case file.

In the opinion of the Zoning Commissioner, the information, pictures, and affidavits
submitted provide sufficient facts that the relief requested sufficiently complies with the

requirements of Sections 307.1, 307.2 and 500.14 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.Z.R.) and should therefore be granted. There is no evidence in the record that the subject

\yariance would adversely affect the health, safety, and/or general welfare of the public.

Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or
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unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner. Moreover, there were no adverse comments submitted
by any Baltimore County reviewing agency. If is also to be noted that a letter of support was
received from Jennifer Merenda, Architectural Standards Committee Chairperson for the Woods
At Bay Country Homeowners Board of Directors, dated December 18, 1999.

The facts and evidence presented have established that special conditions or
circumstances exist which are peculiar to the land or structures located within the Chesapeake
Bay Critical Areas of Baltimore County; that to deny the relief requested would result in practical
difficulty, unreasonable hardship, or severe economic hardship upon the Petitioner, and that strict
compliance with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area requirements and the B.C.Z.R. would deprive
the Petitioner of rights commonly enjoyed by other properties in similar areas within the
Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas in Baltimore County. The granting of the relief requested will not
confer upon the Petitioner any special privilege that would be denied by the critical area
regulations to other lands or structures within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas. The relief
requested is in harmony with the general spirit and intent of the Critical Areas legislation for
Baltimore County and conforms to the requirements as set forth in Section 500.14 of the B.C.Z.R.

In accordance with Section 500.14 of the B.C.Z.R., the Director of the Department of
Environmental Protection and Resource Management has submitted recommendations which
describe what steps the Petitioner must take to insure that the relief requested complies with the

following Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas requirements to:

1) Minimize adverse impacts on water quality that result from
pollutants that are discharged from structures or conveyances or that
have run off from surrounding lands;

2)  Conserve fish, wildlife, and plant habitat; and

3)  Be consistent with established land use policies for development in
the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area which accommodate growth and also
address the fact that, even if pollution is controlled, the number,
movement, and activities of persons in that area can create adverse
environmental impacts.
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These recommendations shall be attached hereto and become a permanent part of the
decision rendered in this case. There is no evidence in the record that the relief requested would
adversely affect the health, safety, and/or general welfare of the public provided there is
compliance with the requirements of the Department of Environmental Protection and Resource
Management as more fully described below.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore
County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for the reasons set forth above, the relief

requested should be granted.
REFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County

this QL day of April, 2000, that the Petition for Administrative Variance seeking relief from
Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an accessory
structure (16° x 10° shed) to be located in the side yard in lieu of the required rear yard., in
accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the

following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware
that proceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day appeal
period from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is filed and
this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

2) Compliance with the Zoning Advisory Committee comments submitted
by the Department of Environmental Protection and Resource
Management (DEPRM) dated April 6, 2000, a copy of which is attached
hereto and made a part hereof.

3) When applying for a building permit, the site plan and landscaping plan
filed must reference this case and set forth and address the restrictions of

B %WW

"LAWRENCE E. SCEMIDT

Zﬂv /3 fon FILING

§ﬁ Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County
RS O

o

L

w

0 o 2

m >

Saa&



Suite 405, County Courts Bldg,

Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

April 20, 2000 Fax: 410-887-3468

Mr. & Mrs. James R. Gembart, Jr.
6801 Schaadt’s Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
N/S Schaadt’s Road, 2500’ N of the ¢/l Harewood Road
(6801 Schaadt’s Road)
15th Election District — 5th Councilmanic District
James R. Gerbhart, Jr., et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 00-385-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Gernhart:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
The Petition for Variance has been granted, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Administration and
Development Management office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

£

WRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County

cc: Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas Co amission
45 Calvert Street, 2* Floor, olis, Md. 21401
DEPRM; People's Counsel; Casg File
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Petiﬂm for Adminis&ative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at (o5 (0f ‘SOHM.://S /20/
which is presently zoned B(C 20

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore County and which is described in the description and piat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Sectign(s) 64//_;0 . o FZOHY
pro “@j}/ Eroowr x> (o 50/ se:,loqu?é ~d -

Lioon - 0014197 GlionSTe Also described i Libe aip. 111 34 Llio 0. 9R

A Conno Mimidwn Ui AB- LEOl A Y (oehe o L y wag(@/. AAnd é_éh o- =
& . . (5&-6 YO F Friro. Lo 2Z sesng f{‘]‘./aﬂ: mgﬁ'i"/ St cFURE s 9‘/‘?)
oo Lo Wo- WY ( ons s Liowo £ reme yin
of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. )
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, efc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that lfwe are the legal owner(s) of the propetty which

is the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):
J;,mg;‘e 7,‘\7 gﬁ‘ﬂﬁfﬂéﬂ ‘/j}‘ :

Name - Type or Print / Name - Type or Png ;/ -

A
Signature Sighiature . U
AW CHels 74/7{’ W am,fl-fm

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

Address Y Telephone No. Name - Type or Prin
A Cly-
City State Zip Code Signature - (z//c;j
Attorney For Petitioner: 50/ SeHands 74 /F/ 7356628
Address Teizphone No.
- Balto. 0. 2122 ©
Narme - Type or Print . City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:
Signature /I/ﬂ/
- - Ao Above.
Cojnpar] ’ Name
g ey
-LL:! Adfires Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
g Ci State Zip Code City State Zip Code
L
biic Hearing having been formaily demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Cemmissioner of Battimore County,
i day of . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
o ns of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.
O
‘é’ Zoning Commissioner of Baliimore County
-7 —— - ’ - -
& NO. OO-385-A Reviewed By ¥ DKI (3 Date _ 3 20 -00
Q o . ‘
@ SFEhs/ss Estimated Posting Date . £{ -2 -OO
UCodg



B Af ﬁd aV?t in Support of Adm?nistrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at _& So/ Sc//ﬂﬁc/é /g:/

Address
Baldo . ) /230
City

State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicafe hardship or practical difficuity):

Lnoue hudshp due o wnigoe size am_ shyse of _ﬂf_foﬂﬁ_?//‘{ .
D Close 7855  Fo ’51/554 /064/( %y Ca/z/yéc‘l/ Areea
_C.sJoulc{__/ﬂ!‘m/fQ( prac tes) ook ﬂ‘ca/é/. Sinee plovw TREED arLa s
onfy o4 __ﬁff)hf;&‘_az._ o towe (aherr vizwed Llom £oas)md his
propen by mligiom 1S, fess Yhwn She rpof Sedbrck- ___%se’ focte apce _
Hhrovg b so South oF sy sesf o f?f/fe_smé At o S foca fro
15 also.  the ptos S f/}eﬁé.&@/ DD ferst oSS/ vE, .

That the Affiant’s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposfing and
advertising fee and imay be required to provide additional information.

%g,eﬁ/(/ W‘///)i A C Lo st 3/3/!00

< - [y Signature T %
P . 5ﬁu£7m// A - CHn.'s 744/ Pf/ ﬁyg{/ﬁﬂ&
Name - Tyoe or‘Pnpt Name - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this day of , . before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or safisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct fo the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief,

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal \
o7 M Looo %ﬂ% £ /é%a

Date otary Public .
My Commission Expires o/ ’—(:f/f;( Roe X

=2y o9lis(98



Afﬁd ant in Support of Ad:m.njstrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a publiic hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at @50/ e tan s A 6/
Address

Baldo. W D. /23
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which lfwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty).

LDl bhaed Shp due £ wargel S/2¢ ,4”9_5,_44/(__05 fﬂro}ogaé/
el Close 7855 /o (J Yers 4 /5’64/?( %;;/ C_ﬂe/;éc‘xf/ Aela

Coculd _/arae/ioe' grac Fea/ a/:fﬁ‘ca/yj/_' SineE  jprovr TREED arLa s

or/cy O f 2. hA.--S[oe_ ,azg_. ﬁff'f'.’.l”[a/éé‘:’. yilewoed ﬂem,&#ﬂ)ﬁwﬁ s

profen by hmeiSion (S, [(ess e e 190 Set bk These focke aee

Hhrove b 0 Lottt o F myserf r gy rEprestate Aup. A JhiS foca foo

/S 2/so e nresf. //‘ﬁc/(ca A /éﬁ/ o1 SRUS S VE

That the Affiant{s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiani(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

@M/ 5 A C Lo Lernsast 3/3»].00

S)g:ham:e B L7 v Signature ] ! :Z
PN NN/ /= Citn's i p. ﬂmaﬂu
Name - Type or Prnt Name - Type or Print

e .t el AR ST TR, e e . . . e i T

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this day of , . before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

the Afiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/herftheir knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

O el R0 /P,émﬁ% s /xf?%f

Date Notary Pubiic
My Cammission Expires o/ ’-37:'/{5)( Roe X

gy o9lis| 98



Petitdon for Adminis@ative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property locatedat _ (p 50 S Haa /7S )\?g/
which is presently zoned R 22

"This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Developmeht Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the properiy situate in Baitimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) ék 740 . f 1. r . FZOH N
propirty Knmowr > 80! selandts Al

Liver - 0014197 L\iomSTt Also descaibed wn Liber ap. 11189 Lo wo. 92

45 Comdomincnn unil A1 L0 14 e Qivois, o b By Cornay/. A2 Lo #00-
ny (AR . (-552 YO TRk Lo Zoming CEG _/amfymsw:cy Shtctune s&/e)
o o Ao q(L{ }/4,1//’! /:é'ﬁ'o f A }/‘4124/‘
of the zoning reguiations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Balfimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning reguiations.
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree o and are to be bounded by the zening

regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore Courty.

I/We do solemniy declare and affirm, under the penaities of
perjury, that liwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which

ts the subject of this Petition.
Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
J;,MEE; 7’? Kffﬂﬂlﬁn #j‘- -

Name - Type or Print N ~Type of B -
B KONy T
/( W ~ CHel's Ar;p - é;m. M.[

Address R Telephone No. Name - Type or Pri (T
l@’\ - AT e - ( )
City State Zip Code Signature T e 4//0 _
Attorney For Petitioner: L50/ Setpd 74 ’Z/ 3566 Py
Address : . IR '_!’e.’ephone No.
. Balto MmO, T Toiex o
Name - Type or Print - City State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:

Signature
A Ao Above.

Company / N
Address Telephone No. Address Teiephone No.
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formaily demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County,
this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

regutations of Baitimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissicner of Baitimore County

CASENO.._00 - 385 -A _Reyiewed By DD /SRF__ date 320 0O
28y 915198 Estimated Posting Date __“{~ =2 -0 ()
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE
MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT

: \e,m \m L

No.

B790350

e OOl SO

DATE ___ e L4 ACCOUNT
amount ¥ SO.00
RECEIVED .\ ot A [ )
FROM: Fomer PO ,: f: '
A - Lor? A N .. - oA
el Bl b B b EDIED
} o
FOR: __L 1 fi \»ﬁ (b\
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Bricate oF posTinG ‘ AP, V.,

RE Casc Ne 00 '555"34
Petitioner/Dex exoper J’ 6@2/[};&/,4,@7

Date of'rieann@' 4 7 /00

Balumore County Depanment of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Bulding, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention Ms Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen

Thus letter is to cerufy under the penalties of perjury [hat%ncccssarv sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuousiy on the property tocated at ééO[ N SCH#A‘DTSY Kﬂ

{ ;
The sign{s) were posied on 4 / / / 0@

{ Month, ()ay, Yeﬁr)

Pl O] 4/

Y Signature of Sign Poster knd Dﬁ&:)
PATRICK M. O'KEEFE

(Printed Name}
5272 PENNY LANE
{Address)
HUNT VALLEY, MD, 21030
(City, State, Zip Code)
410-666:5366 ; cert-4i0905-8571
(T eiephoﬁ'e Number)

*4801 SCHAAPTS Bp.
JIM GERNHART ~335-44728
 3%6-9T74] | :




BALTIMORE COUN1Y LUCEFANRTNIEIND VP TEANH I AL VLA = e
. ZONING REVIEW

-

ADMINISTRAT VE VARIANCE ]NFORMATIOQ?HEET AND DATES

Case Number 00-] 389 -P; ' Address _ QSO/ SCLIQQ’V{ f'ﬁ ?0/

Contact Person: Vames Gcrmlléw’ﬁ J;- » Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Pianner, Please Print Your Name _ . ‘
Filing Date: 3/ 22/0¢ Posting Date: {./2/0>  Closing Date: M

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated cosis. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date. Ce e

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief, or {c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
{typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,

denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that mustgoto a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
tphOSte% cedtification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

is office.

{Detach Along Dotted Lins}

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 00-| 385 A Address __(;80/ Sc[qaao{ ][S ?o/

Petitioner's Name j@;ﬂ s Geven lwm'il" : Ic Telephone (2 -335-£6J8
Posting Date: _+/2/00 Closing Date: “(,/ { 7{/90

Wording for Sign: _To Permil _za accass%‘ﬁmﬁ&( sLeJ) t be located

cu Htc 5’127(6 in f!'e.g_mt ’Hﬂe. ralzw_t’_&QLML Vm"ﬁ’

4

- WCR - Revised 7/28/99-.



| ® e
DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW o

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROC ES FOR ZONING HEARING

The_Baitimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of

an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibiiity of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising;

ltem Number or Case Number: 3 8 2
Petitioner: j:&.wx,@% G_Eﬁ.u Wan )r v
Address or Location: __ (e §0l S\ and . 04

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: Tewner G o Nan &rj .
Address: Lion  celbianddle ¥ L.
Walbo - waAD. Q1930
Telephone Number: __(410) 3%S - 1,27

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmiandacq@co.ba. md. us

April 17, 2000

Mr. James R. Gembhart
6801 Schaadts
Baitimore MD 21220

Dear Mr. Gernhart:
RE: Case Number 00-385-A , 6801 Schaadts Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on
March 20, 2000.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (£AC), which consists of representatives from
several Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were
submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the
ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness
of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner,
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the
proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be
placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

incerely,

W. Carl Richards, i{ég

Zoning Supervisor
Zoning Review

WCR:ggs
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R Office of the Fire Marshal

«gF" <\ Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road

Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-387-4830

Bpril &, 2000

Department of Permits and
Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Room 11l

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens
RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW
Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF April 3, 2000
Item No.: See Below
Dear Ms. Stephens:
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for

the property.

8. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:

381, 382, 384, 387, 388, 389, 391, 392, 393, 394,
395, and 35

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT HERB TAYLOR, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102ZF

cc: File

B ST TI U A S y



BALTIMORE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

SUBJECT:

Armnold Jablon
R. Bruce Seeley / f&g
April 6, 2000

Zoning Item #385
6801 Schaadts Road

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of April 3, 2000

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no

comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests

an extension for the review of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the
extent to which environmental regulations apply to the site,

X The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest Conservation
Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the Baltimore County
Code).

X Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay

Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other
Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

X _ An administrative Critical Area variance must be granted to allow the shed

in the 100 foot buffer to tidal water.

Reviewer: Glenn Shaffer Date: April 3. 2000



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: April 13, 2000
Department of Permits and
Development Management
FROM: Armold F. Pat' Keller, I
Director, Office of Planning ADG
SUBJECT: 6801 Schaadts Road
INFORMATION:
Item Number: 385
Petitioner: James R. Grenhart
Zoning: RC 20

Requested Action: Administrative Variance
SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning supports the request to allow an accessory structure to be placed in
the side yard in lieu of the rear yard, provided the existing landscaping within the front yard
creates a visual buffer between the proposed structure and the public right-of-way. If the existing

landscaping is inadequate to provide the desired buffer, the petitioner should submit a landscaping
plan to the Office of Planning for review and approval prior to the issuance of any building permit.

Prepared by:M
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Parris N. Glendening

N Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
J) State Highway Administration o o, Forcar

Parker F Williams
Adrministrator

Datee 4 .3 97

Ms. Ronnay Jackson RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of IemNo. = 4" s =
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Jackson:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection 10 approval as it does not
access a State roadway and 1s not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Sheuld you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Lurry Gredlein at 210-345-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein(@sha.state.1nd.us).

Very tmly yours,

7} ey

/c“/ Kenneth A, McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division
= o)

My telephone number is

Maryiand Relay Service for Impairad Haaring or Speech

1-800-735-2258 Statewide Tall Free

Maiiing Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baftimore, MD 21203-0717
Sireet Address: 707 North Calvert Strest » Ballimars Maruiandg 241909



WOODS AT BAY COUNTRY HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION
BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Date .fZ/' 9{7‘2{

Dear Homeowner: R
This will formally acknowledge receipt of your request and sketch describing your
exterior alteration at your house in the Woods at Bay country. Thls letter will constitute
approval.

You must comply with all Baltimore County building and zoning regulations, including
permits where required. Furthermore, it is also your responsibility to make certain that
the changes you make will not inhibit the approved grading, dramage and sediment
controls plans for your property or that of your neighbors. =~ -

It is further condition of this approval that the homeowner indemniﬁes and holds
harmless the Homeowner’s Association, the Board of Directors and the Architectural
Standards Committee from and against any loss, cost, damage or expense relating to or
arising out of any work performed oxn applicant’s property. The scope of such indemnity
shall include, without limitation, physical injury, property damage and damage to roads,
walks, landscaping or other common or public areas or facilities.

We thank you for your consideration in this matter and for your recognition of the value
of the restrictions that have been established for the Woods at Bay Country.

Sincerely,
P
Jennifer Merenda

Architectural Standards Committee Chalrperson - . o
(410) 344-1058 U
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OWNER’'S CERTIFICATION

1 Wa, JASON DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, e wrner of the
propertvy shown hereorn and describaed In +he Survevyor's
certificate hereby adeopt this condominium piat consis+ing
of two (2) sheets pursuant +o the provisions and requireménts
of Title |l of the Reaal Proper—+ rticle, Anmnotated Code
of Maryland. We further cert+ify +that, to +he best of our
knowledge,the requiremen+ts of Sectiocrn %-108,+he Real
Properivy Article, Annotated code of Marvland, |988
_ Replacement /\er:.....ﬂ (as supp lemented) as far as *hay
«_Juﬁ_o.._.hnv.TQ +he making of +his plat

avae e

~JAD

cornplied” wi+t

PORATION]

SCHAADTS ROAD _ [
ENTRANCE IMPROVEMENTS(G.C.E) Y

(@ see s> 37w Go,. 00’

EG8300 |

@ NoiIto4zz W
@ Nee'ss'27'E Go.oo’

@ SO |°04'Z™E
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WNZ& 000

o, 00’

1o.007

OR O.Ool4 AC,t

38" IRON PIPE

'! BALTO. COUNTY R NORTH

Sva. M
/éf‘ P:(
&
A, .
/Jﬂ“ﬁﬂ
| s

NOB*Z7'BI"W 239,43 L~ SO3 T BI"E 24093

25.C04 ACI(SHEET |) i
78.3 17 ACt (TOTAL)

i

NOS*Z24’'25'E Z386.44" \ S05°24'D5'W 22946

NOZ°Z4/IG E 154.50] : L~ 202°24 1G" W 132.64”

SCHAADT'S ROAD :
| _ - ENTRANCE IMPROVEMENTS
(&.C.E)

—~588°55 ' 27'E 20,04’

IC"MAPLE TREE

SBH°BOALW 50,15’

N3I*°SI'SS'W 58, 59/

NO2#I0IS"W 151.87L— __ \\uou._o..wa_m Ii..n/

H.OoA. UNIT _ SCHAADT'S ROAD(G.C.E)
\ 0. 349 AC.T (SHEET I)
.07 ACT(TOTAL)

S00°SY'STE 100.7'

N 4725 30"W ©.96°

HAREWOOD ROAD

ST2°Z6'21"W 284,20’

NZGcooOo
0
)]
N
0
_(
w
534633 '00\W A8,.2%/
S509°0C7'3IOW 5499
SIG*SS'IOE |GAID”
S O04°DY |4"W BZ4.82'
|
DELTA

1IO4*3& 1T~
oGO0z O7”

VICINITY MaP
SCALE; I"ZOOO’

ﬁ NOTES: _

. The Condemimium cemsists of all of Parcel “A* as shown
on those plats entitied “Woods at Bay D.OEJ.T.IM\TQm.oq.an
among +he plat records of Baltirmore County im Liber
SM Gl Foliecs 98,99 and 7).

2LExcept as may be otherwise provided hereir, each
Unit shall consist of the following :

.mnv \P:o.m.TT.ﬁ_ﬂ....n-noJ+D_._JQQ<<_.+3m3+_J&.u0C3Qn_..4:.Jﬂh

ou_C,nT.__L_JTTn.n..uIniBOJ.TJ_.hn.uJo_OJJ..JEJ.. 525.1..“"1013
the |lavel which is 40 fezt below +he average gurface

. elevation of the units, as shown onthe condeminium rlat, Yo

P 15 7-1 7 D.Mwhﬁno elevation, . 1

.AVV\P__\\_J& improvermaents +hereon includimg ,without

lirmitation, all builaimgs , footings, Ffodmndations,
...unn_uﬂ-.lﬂ_li.u ) Patios, balcormies ,deck ,amd steps;
an

(AN of +ha airspace Iy ing above such surface
Clevation,+to +he level of 100" feet abave such evarage
surface elevation,

2 The Units consist of Residertial Units and +he H.0. A.
Unit. Each Residential Unit is identified by a unmit
nuMmber showrn +hus ! UNIT #6801,

4. The commen e|lemen+ts (a)consist of all +he comdorminidrm and
improvernents therom which are rnot a par+ of arry condominium
unit,and (b) are comprised of Genaral Cormmeon Elemerrts
(G-€.E) amd +the Limited Cormmeon Elermen+ (LC.E) as set
for+h in +he Peclaratior and as showr om this corndo-
minium plat.

5.The Limited Cormmon Elermen+ts desigra+ted (L.C.®) herein,
as se+ for—h Im t+he Declargtior and as shoewr this pla+t,
are Residential Limited Cormrmmorn Elerments (RC.L.L.) and are
reserved for the exclusivae use of +he Residen+tial Units.

G- The Ganeral Commen Elemants designated (G.C.E) herein, J
consist of Schaad+t's Road and +he Schaad+’s’ Road .
.".m33+1nﬂ.nﬂ IMmpreovements and the Space cobove and below

e units,

ELEVATION

The wvertical boundaries of each unit extend frorm 34 fect
balow sea \evel to 94 fFeet above sza level basaed upor
an average surface levation of G.O fFeet as established
by Ealtimere countvy Datum.

: : PLAT RECIRDIN |
HO.A. UNIT CURVE DATA : TOTA 15
. Rest BABE  Roet # 9154

RADIUS LENGTH CHOR D TANGENT SN 10 D4 {1548
225.00’ 410,78° ST 'A4I'W B556.06’ Zz21.14’ ha 23 199 1:47

1 Z250.00° 121.&7 S&L*°3I5'SI'W I1B1.Gi%+ &S5.9%0’

L.

W.DUVALL § ASSOCIATES, INC.
ENGINEERS - SURVEYORS - LAND PLANNERS
530 EAST JOPPA ROAD
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21286

PHONE (4 I10) 583-957|

EGCOSOO

NZ4500

SCI0G 'STW I >7.03

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION

1 HERERY CERTIFY +hat
sheets is correct, Yhat i+
requirements of the Rzal Prope
Marvyland as amended. I FURTH
plat togat+her with +he acce
Woods qt Bay Courtr
of theae ceorndominium
of each cendomimium u
carm be determined Froerm +harm.

‘0 I ALS0O CERTIFY +h
N o fﬂ , Rezal Property Article, Armo+ta+t+
S i \olume (as supplema J+&uc as far

The plat shown herzon consisting of 2
has been prepared in accordamce with the
Article, Title __..ﬂr.........._d..n.._...ﬂ&nﬂo&ﬂ of
R CERTIFY tha is condominmium - ~ v E ) :
mpPdrvying Condominiurm Declaratiom for E H @ FOLID Cm
Condominium 1s g correct represen-ta+ior
escribed and that the idertificatiern and locg+ion
it and the common @lzmerts as constructed

plat have bezen complied with,

T

UuL
| 1

o S

____.____ﬁ__.____Wm__“*_n_j_____n__n___ _________r____g_.
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8-10-9¢
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LEONARD T, BOHAGER/ JREG. NO. 0864 DaTE

at +he raquirements of Section 3-(08,+he
ed Code of Maryland, 988 Replacemert Clerk
as they relate +so the making of +his

fFued tor recura

Date AUS 23 15

- 00" w&m A

’)}(-E

WOODS AT BAY COUNTRY |
CONDOMINIUM
ELECTION DISTRICT IS BALTO. COUNTY, MD.

SCALE: |"=100’ DATE: AUG. 7,995
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SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION

1 HEREDY CERTIFY that the plat shower hereomn consisting of Z
shects is correct ,that it has beern prepgrzd in accordance with the
requirements of +the Real Property Article, Titie!l, Annotated Code of
Mary larnd as amended.I FURTHER CERTIFY +hat this condominium
plat tegather with the accomparivying Condominium Declaration for

Woods at Bay Countr

of the comndominium described and +ha+ the identification and locgtion
of €ach condomimium unit and +he common elements gas constructe

car bpe determined fFrorm tharm.

I ALSO CERTIFY ‘that the requirernerrts of Secti
Rzal Proper+y Article, Anmotated Code of Marylan
Vvolume {as supplemented) as far as +he

plat have beern complied with.

S i T oA

r\m‘OZ\Pﬂ_U..n soHaABER Res No, 10859

N 19°05'007E 85, £

\

N I18° 2000 W _JU.OQ.\\,

NZ7O0OO

ECS S00

NI1T7°00'00"E Z0Z.00"

N4B°Z2T71I7E Z4Z.16%
/\

NGB*BA449E 222.8)'

N3O*IC'O4"E 12].8)%

| EGAS00

NZ&000

SCHAADT'S ROAD (G.C.E) CURVE DATA /

, a»°4A0’
0" E L
.wwoo- - .8
Corndominiurm is q correct representation 1 WJHW\NJOO. ¢t
| m . ENVELOPE
2 NO4 %1043 " W" TYE 4 PLAC _ /\\W
or B-I108, +ha - WNT
d,1988 -Nuumv_nn_ﬂl..&qi- Lo &l.00 *oB20 S
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PLAT RECORDIN 1.
I7A I3
Reot A6 Rort # 915K
‘ - _ _ S 1D Bk #iB
S DHOD%NO|ISYE 222.58° fus 23y 1995 i:8 3
OWNER'’'S CERTIFICATION
We, JASON DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, owner of +he Eved for d
property shown hereen and described in +the Survevyor's recor _
certificate herz by adopt this condominiurm plat censisting p'. 1 9 FoLIO 06
of twe (2) sheazts pursuarrt to +he provisions and requiremerits
/ of Titie || of +he Real Properity Article , Armnotated Code Date AUG 3 %05 ,
of Marvland We furt+her cert+ify that, o +he bes+ of our -
knewlzdge, +he requirerments of Section 3-108,1he Real Test: D
Proper+vy Articlie , Annetated Cede of Maryland,i7es ) ?A
Rezplacement Velume (as supplemented) as far as they . .

relate to the making of this plat have beern compiled .
with. Cert

JA VEL WOODS AT BAY COUNTRY
CONDOMINIUM

_._._____:_____ m _:.______“_m_.u_____j______‘__P_w__________.___

TR = i
W.PUVALL ¢ ASSOCIATES,INC. o T[] E Yy | e are s v 7,118
Y omm e e o S E oINS 7 B T S LAwreace B.L&awl\\ SCALE: I¥=100 DATE : AUG. 7,i975
530 EAST JOPPA ROAD . = | e
TOWSON, MARYLAND 2i1285 . ‘eI _ PomTes -
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